
1.1 .................... moves to amend H.F. No. 5242, the delete everything amendment​

1.2 (H5242DE1), as follows:​

1.3 Page 2, after line 7, insert:​

40,000,000​-0-​1.4 "Subd. 2. Greater Minnesota Transit​

1.5 $25,000,000 in fiscal year 2025 is from the​

1.6 general fund for grants to cities of the second​

1.7 class located outside of the metropolitan area,​

1.8 as defined in Minnesota Statutes, section​

1.9 473.121, subdivision 2, to meet zero-emission​

1.10 transit bus procurement requirements specified​

1.11 in law. Notwithstanding any other law, a grant​

1.12 awarded under this appropriation is available​

1.13 until June 30, 2030. This is a onetime​

1.14 appropriation.​

1.15 $15,000,000 in fiscal year 2025 is from the​

1.16 general fund for grants to cities of the third​

1.17 class located outside of the metropolitan area,​

1.18 as defined in Minnesota Statutes, section​

1.19 473.121, subdivision 2, to meet zero-emission​

1.20 transit bus procurement requirements specified​

1.21 in law. Notwithstanding any other law, a grant​

1.22 awarded under this appropriation is available​

1.23 until June 30, 2030. This is a onetime​

1.24 appropriation."​

1.25 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence​

1​

HOUSE RESEARCH MB/RK H5242A21​04/17/24 08:36 am ​



2.1 Page 4, line 3, delete "CANCELLATION" and insert "CANCELLATIONS"​

2.2 Page 4, line 4, before "$8,000,000" insert "(a)"​

2.3 Page 4, after line 7, insert:​

2.4 "(b) $40,000,000 of the appropriation in fiscal year 2024 from the general fund for a​

2.5 grant to Hennepin County for the Blue Line light rail transit extension project under Laws​

2.6 2023, chapter 68, article 1, section 3, subdivision 2, is canceled to the general fund on June​

2.7 29, 2024. This amount reflects the portion that is available only upon entering a full funding​

2.8 grant agreement with the Federal Transit Administration."​

2.9 Adjust amounts accordingly​

2.10 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references​

2​

HOUSE RESEARCH MB/RK H5242A21​04/17/24 08:36 am ​


	Subd. 2

